



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 48 OF 2025

MOHD. RAFIQUE MOHAMMAD NASEER

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Gaurav Khond, Advocate for applicant.
Shri G. S. Umale, APP for non-applicant No.1.
Shri Alpesh Deshmukh, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 08/05/2026.

1. Learned counsel appearing for non-applicant No.2 seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to **19/06/2026.**

[JUDGE]